BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Motion of)	
Lewis County Rural Electric Cooperative)	
Association and Union Electric Company)	
d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval)	Case No. EO-2022-0102
of a First Addendum to the Parties')	
Territorial Agreement designating the)	
Boundaries of each electric service)	
Supplier within portions of Scotland County	')	

AFFIDAVIT AND VERIFICATION OF KENNETH E. WORLAND

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) ss
COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES)

Kenneth E. Worland, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

- 1. My name is Kenneth E. Worland. I work in the County of St. Charles, Missouri, and I am employed by Ameren Missouri as Director, Northeast Missouri Division of Ameren Missouri.
- 2. Neither Ameren Missouri nor any person on its behalf has had any communications with the office of the Commission regarding any substantive issue likely to be an issue in the case initiated by this filing during the preceding 150 days.
- 3. I have read the *Joint Motion*, and I declare under the penalty of perjury that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This 9th day of November, 2021.

/s/ Kenneth E. Worland Kenneth E. Worland Director, Northeast Missouri Division Ameren Missouri

Sworn to before me this 9th day of November, 2021.